MARK R. THOMPSON

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs

Tel: 503.721-2476 Fax: 503.721.2516

email: mark.thompson@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97209

503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

February 20, 2014

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE Post Office Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97308-1088

ATTN: Filing Center

Re: UM 283 - Portland General Electric Company's Request for a General Rate

Revision

NW Natural's Petition to Intervene

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or "Company"), files the above-referenced Petition to Intervene. The filing has been served on the parties to the service list as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Mark R. Thompson

Mark R. Thompson Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs

cc: Service List

1 2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
3	UE 283
4	In the Matter of)
5 6 7 8	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC OMPANY NW NATURAL'S PETITION TO INTERVENE and Waiver of Paper Service
9 10	Request for a General Rate Revision)
11	Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-001-0300, Northwest Natural Gas
12	Company ("NW Natural") petitions the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (the
13	"Commission") to intervene in this proceeding with full party status. In support of this
14	petition, NW Natural states:
15	1.
16	NW Natural is a natural gas utility operating in the state of Oregon and is subject
17	to the supervision and regulation of the Commission.
18	2.
19 20 21 22	The name and address of the Company are: Northwest Natural Gas Company 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209
23	3.
24	NW Natural wishes to waive paper service in this docket. Communications to
25	NW Natural concerning this proceeding should be addressed to:
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	Mark R. Thompson Manager, Rates and Regulatory NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, OR 97209 Telephone (503) 721-2476 Fax (503) 721-2516 Fax (503) 721-2516 mark.thompson@nwnatural.com Rates and Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, OR 97309 Telephone (503) 226-4211 x3589 Fax (503) 721-2516 efiling@nwnatural.com
34	4.
35	Decisions made and precedent established in this proceeding may directly affect
36	NW Natural. NW Natural intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise
37	issues that are appropriate to the proceeding.

1	5.
2	Because no other party can adequately represent NW Natural's interests in this
3	proceeding, NW Natural respectfully requests that the Commission grant this Petition to
4	Intervene.
5	
6	DATED: February 20, 2014
7	
8	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY
9	
10	/s/ Mark R. Thompson
11	
12	Mark R. Thompson
13	Manager, Rates and Regulatory
14	NW NATURAL GAS COMPANY
15	220 NW Second Avenue
16	Portland, Oregon 97209
17	



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing PETITION TO INTERVENE, upon all parties of record in the UE 283 proceeding by electronic mail.

G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON catriona @oregoncub.org

OPUC DOCKETS **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON dockets @oregoncub.org

GREG BASS **W**NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS,
LLC
gbass @noblesolutions.com

JAY TINKER **W**PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

STEPHANIE S. ANDRUS **W**PUC STAFF—DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

ROBERT JENKS **W**CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON bob @oregoncub.org

KEVIN HIGGINS **W**ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC
khiggins @energystrat.com

DOUGLAS C. TINGEY **W**PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
doug.tingey @pgn.com

JUDY JOHNSON **W**PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON
judy.johnson@state.or.us

GREGORY M. ADAMS **W** RICHARDSON ADAMS, PLLC greg@richardsonadams.com

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 20th day of February 2014.

/s/ Kelley C. Miller

Kelley C. Miller Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW NATURAL